DV-300 DC DRIVE
9-1Data subject to change without notice 6/00. © 2000 General Electric Company
9
DV-300  DC Drive
The DV-300 is a three phase, six-pulse converter which is
available in either non-regenerative or fully regenerative
design. The DV-300 Drive Controller allows for precise
regulation of motor speed, current and field (field weaken-

9-2 Data subject to change without notice 6/00. © 2000 General Electric Company
9
DV-300 Model Numbering System
Description 6K DV3     NNN(N)     QN     X     NN   XN
GE Product Code
DV-300 Drive Type
Rated current
017 = 17 A
035 = 35 A
2000 = 2000A
Number of quadrants
2 = 2 quadrants (non-regenerative)
4 = 4 quadrants (regenerative)
Voltage rating
B = 500/MAX AC V for Q2
C = 690/MAX AC V for Q2
F = 500/MAX AC V for Q4
G = 690/MAX AC V for Q4
Rated field current
10 = 10 A
14 = 14 A
20 = 20 A
25 = 25 A
40 = 40 A
70 = 70 A
Product  release
X = Major revision level
N = Minor  revision level
DV-300 DC DRIVE
9-3Data subject to change without notice 6/00. © 2000 General Electric Company
9
Pricing, Dimensions & Weights
Model No. Cat. No. HP Output DC Width Height Depth Weight List Price
230 V 460 V (Nominal Current) inches inches inches lbs. (GO-5DV)
DV-300 Regenerative/Reversing
6KDV3017Q4F10** D6140 5 10 17 10.4 14.2 10.8 18.5 4,000.
6KDV3035Q4F10** D6141 10 20 35 10.4 14.2 10.8 18.5 4,200.
6KDV3056Q4F10** D6142 15 30 56 10.4 14.2 10.8 19.4 4,500.
6KDV3088Q4F14** D6143 25 50 88 10.4 14.2 10.8 27.6 4,900.
6KDV3112Q4F14** D6144 30 60 112 10.4 14.2 10.8 27.6 5,100.
6KDV3148Q4F14** D6145 40 75 148 10.4 14.2 10.8 27.6 5,600.
6KDV3224Q4F20** D6146 60 125 224 12.2 15.3 13.3 54 7,500.
6KDV3280Q4F20** D6147 75 150 280 12.2 15.3 13.3 65 8,200.
6KDV3336Q4F20** D6148 100 200 336 12.2 15.3 13.3 65 10,400.
6KDV3400Q4F20** D6149 125 250 400 12.2 15.3 13.3 65 10,900.
6KDV3450Q4F20** D6150 135 275 450 12.2 15.3 14.5 70.5 11,900.
6KDV3560Q4F25** D6151 150 300 560 20.5 20.1 15.8 134 17,900.
6KDV3850Q4F25** D6152 250 500 850 20.5 20.1 15.8 143.3 20,900.
6KDV31300Q4F40** * 300 800 1300 See Dimension Pages 24,433.
6KDV31350Q4F40** * 350 800 1350 See Dimension Pages 25,577.
6KDV31500Q4F40** * 400 900 1500 See Dimension Pages 27,025.
6KDV31800Q4F40** * 500 1000 1800 See Dimension Pages 31,411.
6KDV32000Q4F40** * 600 1250 2000 See Dimension Pages 38,780.
DV-300  Non-Regenerative/Non-Reversing
6KDV3017Q2B10** D6114 5 10 17 10.4 14.2 10.8 18.1 3,700.
6KDV3035Q2B10** D6115 10 20 35 10.4 14.2 10.8 18.1 3,900.